THE STAIR L IGHTER Vandal Resistant
TSL 9 Series    FL
Job Name
Fixture Type
WALL / CEILING MOUNT
LAMPS: T5, T5HO, T8
Catalog Number
Approved By

under the ARRA. Content of specification sheets is subject to
change; please consult our website for current product information.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES LAMP VOLTS DRIVER LENS COLOR OPTIONS TX/SD
(Not Included) TX/SD
TSL92-24” 24” - 1F17T8 120-277 M7 CP BLK NO EMB50
TSL93-36” 24” - 2F17T8 SD OP WHT DAMP EMB50COLD
TSL94HO-46” 36” - 1F25T8 O/F BRZ PC EMB100
TSL94-48” 36” - 2F25T8 2B GRY GLR EMB600
46” - 2F28T5 CUST ST/SD
46” - 2F54T5HO
48” - 1F32T8
48” - 2F32T8
M7	 =	 Field adjustable, factory preset low-levels; 30%, 20%, 10%, or 5% output. (Standard)
SD	 =	 Step dimming; All lamps sensored and dim to 50% output.
O/F	 =	 All lamps sensored on and off.
2B	 =	 One lamp constantly on and one lamp sensored on and off.
LENS	 CP = Clear Prismatic Standard		 OP = Opal Optional
COLORS	 BLK = Black	 WHT = White	 BRZ = Bronze	 GRY = Gray CUST = Custom Color
(Consult Factory)
NO		 No occupancy sensor.
DAMP		 Closed cell neoprene gasketing as required for UL damp location listing.
PC		 Photoelectric switch.
GLR		 Fuse and fuse holder.
EMB50		 950-1350 lumen self contained 90 minute emergency battery pack.
0 ºC (32 ºF) to 55 ºC (131 ºF) operating range.  Available for 24”, 36”and 48” lengths.
Not available in 347V.
EMB50 COLD   925-1200 lumen self contained 90 minute emergency battery pack for cold weather
operation. -20ºC (-4 ºF) to 55 ºC (131 ºF) operating range.  Available for 24”, 36”and 48”
lengths. Not available in 347V.
EMB100   350-450 lumen self contained 90 minute emergency battery pack.
0 ºC (32 ºF) to 55 ºC (131 ºF) operating range.  Available for 24”, 36”and 48” lengths.
Not available in 347V.
EMB600	 1025-1250 lumen self contained 90 minute emergency battery pack.
0 ºC (32 ºF) to 50 ºC (122 ºF) operating range.  Available for 46” length.
Not available in 347V.
ST/SC	 Slotted screws instead of TORX® head.
TX/SD		 TORX® head bit.
OPTIONS
Fixture Type
THE STAIR L IGHTER Vandal Resistant
TSL 9 Series      FL
5 Sutton Place
P.O. Box 2162
Edison, NJ  08818
P. 732.549.0056
F. 732.549.9737www.luminaireled.net
 Rev: 10/16
Luminaire LED Incorporated products are manufactured
in the USA with components purchased from USA
suppliers, and meet the Buy American requirements
under the ARRA. Content of specification sheets is subject to
change; please consult our website for current product information.
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
MODEL TSL94-232-M7-120-CP
Lamps: Two 32 Watt T8 linear fluorescent
rated at 2850 lumens each.  Total Efficiency: 67.7%
0°
Horizontal